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3.1 miles

15 19.3 mph

1 9 Men‐65‐69 KODIN, John Bellingham WA 69 09:37.72 00:00

2 25 Men‐55‐59 HALSTEAD, Brad 0 0 57 09:37.79 00:00

3 27 Men‐60‐64 IZUTZU, Scott 0 0 62 09:42.97 00:05

4 1 Men‐55‐59 MATTSON, Larry Yakima WA 56 09:50.12 00:13

5 6 Men‐60‐64 PONS, Francisco Enumclaw WA 61 10:10.44 00:33

6 3 Men‐60‐64 CASTRO, Roberto Chelan WA 64 10:11.76 00:34

7 12 Men‐70‐74 WICKHAM, Jerry Walla Walla WA 72 10:14.96 00:37

8 13 Men‐75‐79 MATTHEWS, Mike Rosburg WA 78 10:43.37 01:06

9 5 Men‐60‐64 FRASIER, George Auburn WA 63 10:58.70 01:21

10 11 Men‐70‐74 PETRIE, Larry Coeur d'Alene ID 72 11:52.28 02:15

11 23 RT‐Men‐60‐64 DIXON, Christopher Bainbridge Island WA 61 12:13.75 02:36

12 18 Women‐65‐69 ABERG, Judy Lebanon TN 65 12:25.55 02:48

13 22 Women‐65‐69 WHIPPLE, Carol Bellevue WA 67 12:54.99 03:17

14 24 Men‐75‐79 CARLSON, Skip 0 0 79 16:10.18 06:33

15 10 Men‐65‐69 MARTIN, Joe Homer AK 69 17:30.68 07:53

DNS 7 Men‐65‐69 CLAUSEN, Mark Mercer Island WA 66 00:00.00 ‐

DNS 15 Men‐80‐84 ROWE, Ed Portland OR 80 00:00.00 ‐
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3.1 miles

15 19.3 mph

1 25 Men‐55‐59 HALSTEAD, Brad 0 0 57 09:37.79 00:00

2 1 Men‐55‐59 MATTSON, Larry Yakima WA 56 09:50.12 00:12

0 0 0 ,  0 0 0 00:00.00 00:00

1 27 Men‐60‐64 IZUTZU, Scott 0 0 62 09:42.97 00:00

2 6 Men‐60‐64 PONS, Francisco Enumclaw WA 61 10:10.44 00:27

3 3 Men‐60‐64 CASTRO, Roberto Chelan WA 64 10:11.76 00:29

4 5 Men‐60‐64 FRASIER, George Auburn WA 63 10:58.70 01:16

0 0 0 ,  0 0 0 00:00.00 00:00

1 9 Men‐65‐69 KODIN, John Bellingham WA 69 09:37.72 00:00

2 10 Men‐65‐69 MARTIN, Joe Homer AK 69 17:30.68 07:53

DNS 7 Men‐65‐69 CLAUSEN, Mark Mercer Island WA 66 ‐ ‐

0 0 0 ,  0 0 0 00:00.00 00:00

1 12 Men‐70‐74 WICKHAM, Jerry Walla Walla WA 72 10:14.96 00:00

2 11 Men‐70‐74 PETRIE, Larry Coeur d'Alene ID 72 11:52.28 01:37

0 0 0 ,  0 0 0 00:00.00 00:00

1 13 Men‐75‐79 MATTHEWS, Mike Rosburg WA 78 10:43.37 00:00

2 24 Men‐75‐79 CARLSON, Skip 0 0 79 16:10.18 05:27

0 0 0 ,  0 0 0 00:00.00 00:00

DNS 15 Men‐80‐84 ROWE, Ed Portland OR 80 ‐ ‐

0 0 0 ,  0 0 0 00:00.00 00:00

1 23 RT‐Men‐60‐64 DIXON, Christopher Bainbridge Island WA 61 12:13.75 00:00

0 0 0 ,  0 0 0 00:00.00 00:00

1 18 Women‐65‐69 ABERG, Judy Lebanon TN 65 12:25.55 00:00

2 22 Women‐65‐69 WHIPPLE, Carol Bellevue WA 67 12:54.99 00:29
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6.2 miles

16 21 mph

1 25 Men‐55‐59 HALSTEAD, Brad 0 0 57 17:45.13 00:00

2 9 Men‐65‐69 KODIN, John Bellingham WA 69 18:03.34 00:18

3 3 Men‐60‐64 CASTRO, Roberto Chelan WA 64 18:47.31 01:02

4 1 Men‐55‐59 MATTSON, Larry Yakima WA 56 18:58.29 01:13

5 27 Men‐60‐64 IZUTZU, Scott 0 0 62 19:02.86 01:17

6 16 Women‐60‐64 BOLT, Jodie Lakewood WA 61 19:33.09 01:48

7 6 Men‐60‐64 PONS, Francisco Enumclaw WA 61 19:35.98 01:50

8 13 Men‐75‐79 MATTHEWS, Mike Rosburg WA 78 20:21.89 02:36

9 12 Men‐70‐74 WICKHAM, Jerry Walla Walla WA 72 20:25.23 02:40

10 23 RT‐Men‐60‐64 DIXON, Christopher Bainbridge Island WA 61 23:04.19 05:19

11 22 Women‐65‐69 WHIPPLE, Carol Bellevue WA 67 23:59.88 06:14

12 4 Men‐60‐64 ELCOCK, Joe 0 0 63 24:08.93 06:23

13 17 Women‐60‐64 O'CONNELL, Janet Olympia WA 60 28:50.00 11:05

14 8 Men‐65‐69 GOSIESKI, George Seattle WA 68 29:08.19 11:23

15 26 RT‐Men‐65‐69 PADDOCK, Kevin 0 0 66 29:24.92 11:39

16 24 Men‐75‐79 CARLSON, Skip 0 0 79 31:47.77 14:02

DNS 7 Men‐65‐69 CLAUSEN, Mark Mercer Island WA 66 ‐ ‐

DNS 10 Men‐65‐69 MARTIN, Joe Homer AK 69 ‐ ‐

DNS 15 Men‐80‐84 ROWE, Ed Portland OR 80 ‐ ‐
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6.2 miles

16 21 mph

1 25 Men‐55‐59 HALSTEAD, Brad 0 0 57 17:45.13 00:00

2 1 Men‐55‐59 MATTSON, Larry Yakima WA 56 18:58.29 01:13

1 3 Men‐60‐64 CASTRO, Roberto Chelan WA 64 18:47.31 00:00

2 27 Men‐60‐64 IZUTZU, Scott 0 0 62 19:02.86 00:16

3 6 Men‐60‐64 PONS, Francisco Enumclaw WA 61 19:35.98 00:49

4 4 Men‐60‐64 ELCOCK, Joe 0 0 63 24:08.93 05:22

1 9 Men‐65‐69 KODIN, John Bellingham WA 69 18:03.34 00:00

2 8 Men‐65‐69 GOSIESKI, George Seattle WA 68 29:08.19 11:05

DNS 7 Men‐65‐69 CLAUSEN, Mark Mercer Island WA 66 ‐ ‐

DNS 10 Men‐65‐69 MARTIN, Joe Homer AK 69 ‐ ‐

1 12 Men‐70‐74 WICKHAM, Jerry Walla Walla WA 72 20:25.23 00:00

1 13 Men‐75‐79 MATTHEWS, Mike Rosburg WA 78 20:21.89 00:00

2 24 Men‐75‐79 CARLSON, Skip 0 0 79 31:47.77 11:26

DNS 15 Men‐80‐84 ROWE, Ed Portland OR 80 ‐ ‐

1 23 RT‐Men‐60‐64 DIXON, Christopher Bainbridge Island WA 61 23:04.19 00:00

1 26 RT‐Men‐65‐69 PADDOCK, Kevin 0 0 66 29:24.92 00:00

1 16 Women‐60‐64 BOLT, Jodie Lakewood WA 61 19:33.09 00:00

2 17 Women‐60‐64 O'CONNELL, Janet Olympia WA 60 28:50.00 09:17

1 22 Women‐65‐69 WHIPPLE, Carol Bellevue WA 67 23:59.88 00:00

AGE
RACE       
TIME

TIME          
BACK

# of Starters Finish Results

All Categories - Sorted FINAL

PLACE BIB #
AGE 

BRACKET RIDERS NAME CITY STATE

10K Time Trial - All Categories Race Distance Avg. Speed   
of Winner
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24.85 miles

27 21.1 mph

1 28 Men‐70‐74 HACKLEMAN, Thomas 0 0 71 1:10:46 00:00

2 25 Men‐55‐59 HALSTEAD, Brad 0 0 57 1:10:46 00:00

3 2 Men‐60‐64 BARATTO, Joe Seattle WA 64 1:10:46 00:00

4 36 Men‐55‐59 PETERSON, Zqwan 0 0 58 1:10:46 00:00

5 27 Men‐60‐64 IZUTSU, Scott 0 0 62 1:10:52 00:05

6 12 Men‐70‐74 WICKHAM, Jerry Walla Walla WA 72 1:10:52 00:05

7 34 Men‐50‐54 MARTIN, Craig 0 0 50 1:10:52 00:05

8 32 Men‐50‐54 TRUMMERT, Dwaine 0 0 54 1:10:55 00:09

9 33 Men‐50‐54 CREE, Anthony 0 0 53 1:10:55 00:09

10 35 Men‐50‐54 DUTTON, Matthew 0 0 52 1:11:13 00:27

11 9 Men‐65‐69 KODIN, John Bellingham WA 69 1:11:27 00:41

12 6 Men‐60‐64 PONS, Francisco Enumclaw WA 61 1:14:40 03:54

13 31 Men‐60‐64 MAHAN, Chris 0 0 60 1:14:54 04:08

14 16 Women‐60‐64 BOLT, Jodie Lakewood WA 61 1:15:12 04:25

15 3 Men‐60‐64 CASTRO, Roberto Chelan WA 64 1:21:29 10:43

16 5 Men‐60‐64 FRASIER, George Auburn WA 63 1:24:03 13:17

17 11 Men‐70‐74 PETRIE, Larry Coeur d'Alene ID 72 1:26:35 15:49

18 14 Men‐80‐84 NELSON, Jerry Lynnwood WA 80 1:27:49 17:03

19 29 Men‐70‐74 WECHSLER, Neil 0 0 72 1:27:49 17:03

20 18 Women‐65‐69 ABERG, Judy Lebanon TN 65 1:33:20 22:33

21 21 Women‐65‐69 HARRIS, Laveita Olympia WA 67 1:39:42 28:55

22 4 Men‐60‐64 ELCOCK, Joe Ravensdale WA 63 1:43:50 33:04

23 19 Women‐65‐69 COLE, Anne Kirkland WA 65 1:50:06 39:19

24 10 Men‐65‐69 MARTIN, Joe Homer AK 69 2:08:00 57:13

DNF 20 Women‐65‐69 ELCOCK, Mae Ravendale WA 67 ‐ ‐

DNF 30 Men‐60‐64 DUPAQUIER, James 0 0 63 ‐ ‐

DNF 37 Men‐55‐59 HILDRETH, Austin 0 0 56 ‐ ‐

DNS 7 Men‐65‐69 CLAUSEN, Mark Mercer Island WA 66 ‐ ‐

DNS 13 Men‐75‐79 MATTHEWS, Mike Rosburg WA 78 ‐ ‐
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  - 

24.85 miles

27 21 mph

1 34 Men‐50‐54 MARTIN, Craig 0 0 50 1:10:52 00:00

2 32 Men‐50‐54 TRUMMERT, Dwaine 0 0 54 1:10:55 00:03

3 33 Men‐50‐54 CREE, Anthony 0 0 53 1:10:55 00:03

4 35 Men‐50‐54 DUTTON, Matthew 0 0 52 1:11:13 00:21

1 25 Men‐55‐59 HALSTEAD, Brad 0 0 57 1:10:46 00:00

2 36 Men‐55‐59 PETERSON, Zqwan 0 0 58 1:10:46 00:00

DNF 37 Men‐55‐59 HILDRETH, Austin 0 0 56 ‐ ‐

1 2 Men‐60‐64 BARATTO, Joe Seattle WA 64 1:10:46 00:00

2 27 Men‐60‐64 IZUTSU, Scott 0 0 62 1:10:52 00:05

3 6 Men‐60‐64 PONS, Francisco Enumclaw WA 61 1:14:40 03:54

4 31 Men‐60‐64 MAHAN, Chris 0 0 60 1:14:54 04:08

5 3 Men‐60‐64 CASTRO, Roberto Chelan WA 64 1:21:29 10:43

6 5 Men‐60‐64 FRASIER, George Auburn WA 63 1:24:03 13:17

7 4 Men‐60‐64 ELCOCK, Joe Ravensdale WA 63 1:43:50 33:04

DNF 30 Men‐60‐64 DUPAQUIER, James 0 0 63 ‐ ‐

1 9 Men‐65‐69 KODIN, John Bellingham WA 69 1:11:27 00:00

2 10 Men‐65‐69 MARTIN, Joe Homer AK 69 2:08:00 56:33

DNS 7 Men‐65‐69 CLAUSEN, Mark Mercer Island WA 66 ‐ ‐

1 28 Men‐70‐74 HACKLEMAN, Thomas 0 0 71 1:10:46 00:00

2 12 Men‐70‐74 WICKHAM, Jerry Walla Walla WA 72 1:10:52 00:05

3 11 Men‐70‐74 PETRIE, Larry Coeur d'Alene ID 72 1:26:35 15:49

4 29 Men‐70‐74 WECHSLER, Neil 0 0 72 1:27:49 17:03

DNS 13 Men‐75‐79 MATTHEWS, Mike Rosburg WA 78 ‐ ‐

1 14 Men‐80‐84 NELSON, Jerry Lynnwood WA 80 1:27:49 00:00

1 16 Women‐60‐64 BOLT, Jodie Lakewood WA 61 1:15:12 00:00

1 18 Women‐65‐69 ABERG, Judy Lebanon TN 65 1:33:20 00:00

2 21 Women‐65‐69 HARRIS, Laveita Olympia WA 67 1:39:42 06:22

3 19 Women‐65‐69 COLE, Anne Kirkland WA 65 1:50:06 16:46

DNF 20 Women‐65‐69 ELCOCK, Mae Ravendale WA 67 ‐ ‐

AGE
RACE       
TIME

TIME          
BACK
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All Categories - Sorted FINAL

PLACE BIB #
AGE 

BRACKET RIDERS NAME CITY STATE
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